J

SapphireOne’

We have the power to back you

SapphireOne 17.2.1.39 Release Notes

15134
16272
16285
16298

16300
16306

16310
16311
16313
16315

16318

411119

Upgrade Standing Transactions

General Ledger audit full style report for export fix printing
General Ledger Detail- print report is not working as does not load- since 17.2.1.30.

Only Available in CSV

Standing Transactions Weekly, has ability to create only the next weeks transactions
rather than 4 x weekly transactions

FX rate has problems sometimes on purchases

Find without wildcard does not work in TGJ, have to use the @ or type the whole ID
Variable screen to check lock record

Custom function to force syncing the eCommerce stocks

IntegraPay direct debit feature

Web API- Price API- add price A, B and C for reference

Accounts

Accounts

Accounts

Managment

Inventory

Inventory

Utilities

All Modes

API/Partners

Changing delivery Date via Calendar does not refresh Due date based on Client terms Inventory

Feature
Request

Feature
Request

Missing
Functionality

Custom
Request

Bug

Missing
Functionality

Feature
Request

Feature
Request

Feature
Request

Custom
Request

Bug

Page: 1



J

SapphireOne’

We have the power to back you

SapphireOne 17.2.1.39 Release Notes

16319
16320
16323
16327
16328
16330
16331

16333
16336
16337

16339
16342

16343
16344
16345

411119

Lines on standing transaction with 0 hrs appear with Totals on working transaction

GL Field on a standing transaction does not search and saves anything typed in there
Tax adjustment type on working transaction cannot be entered

Pricebook displays fields which should be invisible by selection

PGJ Transaction footer - amount overlapping

Brandscope import lost indent delivery date

BAS T5~T11 support

Custom inquiry sort and modify order does not stay
adding a new line in working transaction creates a line but hold the previous lines ID
Find 'All Records' does not find inactive Resources

Price book rules algorithm needs to update

Run recal on working transaction on recal leave automatically

Allowances Page in a client is one pixel wide
ETP Payment page not calculating correct ETP tax rate - the Tax is added not
Payroll Transaction Period field on working transation is duplicated

Payroll HR
Payroll
Payroll HR
Inventory
Inventory
API/Partners
Managment

Payroll
Payroll HR

Project
Inventory
Payroll HR
Utilities

Payroll HR
Payroll HR

Bug

Bug

Bug
Cosmetic
Cosmetic
4D Bug

Feature
Request

Bug
Bug

Incorrect
Functionality

Incorrect
Functionality

Feature
Request

Bug
Bug

Cosmetic

Page: 2



We have the power to back you

JSapphireOne®

SapphireOne 17.2.1.39 Release Notes

Number
16350 Client server pay run messge "It appears the payrun did not complete" message Payroll HR Bug

16351 Afterpay run process on the client, sometimes the screen locks up. Payroll HR Bug

16354 Job Projects Lines page on clicking Project Task a box appears you have to quit the  Project Incorrect

client to exit Functionality

16356 Refreshing the Client ID on matrix OCI removes order quantity on the lines Inventory Bug

16358 The Athletes Foot Import is not picking up invoice Tag pricebooks Inventory Bug

16359 Discount price book does not work with tag setting API/Partners  Bug

16360 Salary sacrifice starts with negative hour when start a new pay Payroll HR Bug

16363 New standing transaction was creating one day after Accounts Bug

41119 End



