

## SapphireOne 17.2.1.39 Release Notes

Number	Summary	Component	Туре
15134	Upgrade Standing Transactions	Accounts	Feature Request
16272	General Ledger audit full style report for export fix printing	Accounts	Feature Request
16285	General Ledger Detail- print report is not working as does not load- since 17.2.1.30. Only Available in CSV	Accounts	Missing Functionality
16298	Standing Transactions Weekly, has ability to create only the next weeks transactions rather than 4 x weekly transactions	Managment	Custom Request
16300	FX rate has problems sometimes on purchases	Inventory	Bug
16306	Find without wildcard does not work in TGJ, have to use the @ or type the whole ID	Inventory	Missing Functionality
16310	Variable screen to check lock record		Feature Request
16311	Custom function to force syncing the eCommerce stocks	Utilities	Feature Request
16313	IntegraPay direct debit feature	All Modes	Feature Request
16315	Web API- Price API- add price A, B and C for reference	API/Partners	Custom Request
16318	Changing delivery Date via Calendar does not refresh Due date based on Client terms	Inventory	Bug

4/11/19 Page: 1



## SapphireOne 17.2.1.39 Release Notes

Number	Summary	Component	Type
16319	Lines on standing transaction with 0 hrs appear with Totals on working transaction	Payroll HR	Bug
16320	GL Field on a standing transaction does not search and saves anything typed in there	Payroll	Bug
16323	Tax adjustment type on working transaction cannot be entered	Payroll HR	Bug
16327	Pricebook displays fields which should be invisible by selection	Inventory	Cosmetic
16328	PGJ Transaction footer - amount overlapping	Inventory	Cosmetic
16330	Brandscope import lost indent delivery date	API/Partners	4D Bug
16331	BAS T5~T11 support	Managment	Feature Request
16333	Custom inquiry sort and modify order does not stay	Payroll	Bug
16336	adding a new line in working transaction creates a line but hold the previous lines ID	Payroll HR	Bug
16337	Find 'All Records' does not find inactive Resources	Project	Incorrect Functionality
16339	Price book rules algorithm needs to update	Inventory	Incorrect Functionality
16342	Run recal on working transaction on recal leave automatically	Payroll HR	Feature Request
16343	Allowances Page in a client is one pixel wide	Utilities	Bug
16344	ETP Payment page not calculating correct ETP tax rate - the Tax is added not	Payroll HR	Bug
16345	Payroll Transaction Period field on working transation is duplicated	Payroll HR	Cosmetic

4/11/19 Page: 2



## SapphireOne 17.2.1.39 Release Notes

Number	Summary	Component	Type
16350	Client server pay run messge "It appears the payrun did not complete" message	Payroll HR	Bug
16351	Afterpay run process on the client, sometimes the screen locks up.	Payroll HR	Bug
16354	Job Projects Lines page on clicking Project Task a box appears you have to quit the client to exit	Project	Incorrect Functionality
16356	Refreshing the Client ID on matrix OCI removes order quantity on the lines	Inventory	Bug
16358	The Athletes Foot Import is not picking up invoice Tag pricebooks	Inventory	Bug
16359	Discount price book does not work with tag setting	API/Partners	Bug
16360	Salary sacrifice starts with negative hour when start a new pay	Payroll HR	Bug
16363	New standing transaction was creating one day after	Accounts	Bug

4/11/19 End